

# *Festive* **AFTERNOON TEA**

27th November - 28th December

## *savoury sandwiches*

**Roast turkey & cranberry sauce**  
on sourdough bread (NGI\*)

**Pulled gammon hock with fig chutney**  
on ciabatta (NGI\*)

**Lightly pickled cucumber with mint cream cheese**  
on sourdough bread (V, NGI\*)

**Creamy brie, apple and honey**  
on ciabatta (V, NGI\*)

**Staffordshire oatcake**  
served warm with cheese (V)

## *sweet treats*

**Cranberry & orange scones**  
served with clotted cream & homemade fruit preserve (V, NGI\*)

**Spiced pear & caramel tart (V)**

**Victoria sponge**  
with fruit preserve & cinnamon whipped cream (V)

**Gingerbread Mousse**  
with chocolate crumb, chocolate cream, mini gingerbread chunks (V, NGI\*)

V - vegetarian, VG - vegan, VG\* - dish can be adapted to contain vegan ingredients, NGI\* - dish can be adapted to contain NGI ingredients

Please note: We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some products, there is a small possibility that trace allergens may be found in any item. Ingredients containing allergens that are deep fried in our kitchens will use the same fryers as ingredients that do not contain allergens. There may be a risk of cross-contamination. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerances or visit [www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/](http://www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/) to view our full allergens policy.

# *Festive* VEGETARIAN **AFTERNOON TEA**

27th November - 28th December

## *savoury sandwiches*

**Grated cheddar & cranberry sauce**  
on sourdough bread (V, NGI\*)

**Sweet potato falafel & minted yoghurt**  
on ciabatta (V)

**Lightly pickled cucumber & herb cream cheese**  
on sourdough bread (V, NGI\*)

**Creamy brie & fig chutney**  
on ciabatta (V, NGI\*)

**Staffordshire oatcake**  
served warm with cheese (V)

## *sweet treats*

**Cranberry & orange scones**  
served with clotted cream & homemade fruit preserve (V, NGI\*)

**Spiced pear & caramel tart (V)**

**Victoria sponge**  
with fruit preserve & cinnamon whipped cream (V)

**Gingerbread Mousse**  
with chocolate crumb, chocolate cream, mini gingerbread chunks (V, NGI\*)

V - vegetarian, VG - vegan, VG\* - dish can be adapted to contain vegan ingredients, NGI\* - dish can be adapted to contain NGI ingredients

Please note: We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some products, there is a small possibility that trace allergens may be found in any item. Ingredients containing allergens that are deep fried in our kitchens will use the same fryers as ingredients that do not contain allergens. There may be a risk of cross-contamination. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerances or visit [www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/](http://www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/) to view our full allergens policy.

# *Festive* VEGAN **AFTERNOON TEA**

27th November - 28th December

## *savoury sandwiches*

**Grated cheddar & cranberry sauce**  
on sourdough bread (VG, NGI\*)

**Sweet potato falafel & minted yoghurt**  
on ciabatta (VG, NGI\*)

**Lightly pickled cucumber & herb cream cheese**  
on sourdough bread (VG, NGI\*)

**Avocado & fig chutney**  
on ciabatta (VG, NGI\*)

**Staffordshire oatcake**  
served warm with vegan cheese (VG)

## *sweet treats*

**Cranberry & orange scones**  
served with whipped vegan cream & homemade fruit preserve (VG, NGI\*)

**Almond & orange polenta cake** (VG, NGI)

**Vegan chocolate brownie**  
served with strawberry salsa (VG, NGI\*)

**Ginger Mousse**  
biscuit chunks, chocolate cream, chocolate crumb (VG, NGI\*)

V - vegetarian, VG - vegan, VG\* - dish can be adapted to contain vegan ingredients, NGI\* - dish can be adapted to contain NGI ingredients

Please note: We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some products, there is a small possibility that trace allergens may be found in any item. Ingredients containing allergens that are deep fried in our kitchens will use the same fryers as ingredients that do not contain allergens. There may be a risk of cross-contamination. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerances or visit [www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/](http://www.moddershalloaks.com/allergen-information/) to view our full allergens policy.